Surgical Technique
Congruent Elbow Plating System
Acumed® is a global leader of innovative
orthopaedic and medical solutions.
We are dedicated to developing products, service
methods, and approaches that improve patient care.
Definition
Warning Indicates critical information about a potential serious outcome to the patient or the user.

(HPC-0025)
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
Ordering Information
26
Tray Components
Medial and Lateral Column Plates
1 Locking Lateral Plate, 20-hole, Left PL-LEL20L 8 Locking Lateral Plate, 6-hole, Right PL-LEL6R
2 Locking Lateral Plate, 20-hole, Right PL-LEL20R 9 Locking Medial Plate, 16-hole PL-LEM16
3 Locking Lateral Plate, 14-hole, Left PL-LEL14L 10 Locking Medial Plate, 12-hole PL-LEM12
4 Locking Lateral Plate, 14-hole, Right PL-LEL14R 11 Locking Medial Plate, 9-hole, Long PL-LEM9L
5 Locking Lateral Plate, 10-hole, Left PL-LEL10L 12 Locking Medial Plate, 9-hole, Short PL-LEM9S
6 Locking Lateral Plate, 10-hole, Right PL-LEL10R 13 Locking Medial Plate, 8-hole PL-LEM8
7 Locking Lateral Plate, 6-hole, Left PL-LEL6L 14 Locking Medial Plate, 7-hole PL-LEM7
Implants are also available sterile-packed. Add an “-S” at
end of product number for sterile product. For more details
on sterile products, including pricing, contact our Business
Department at 888.627.9957.
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
27
1
2
3
4
57
68
9 10 11 12 13 14
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
Ordering Information [continued]
28
Tray Components
Olecranon Plates Coronoid Plates
1 Locking Olecranon Plate, 9-hole PL-LEO9 8 Coronoid Plate, Right, Extended PL-ELCLR
2 Locking Olecranon Plate, 11-hole PL-LEO11 9 Coronoid Plate, Left, Extended PL-ELCLL
3 Locking Olecranon Plate, 13-hole,
Extended PL-LEO13E 10 Coronoid Plate, Right PL-ELCOR
4 Locking Olecranon Plate, 13-hole PL-LEO13 11 Coronoid Plate, Left PL-ELCOL
5 Locking Olecranon Plate, 17-hole,
Right PL-LEO17R
6 Locking Olecranon Plate, 17-hole,
Left PL-LEO17L
Posterior Plate
7 Elbow, Posterior Plate PL-ELPO
Implants are also available sterile-packed. Add an “-S” at
end of product number for sterile product. For more details

11
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
Ordering Information [continued]
30
Tray Components
Instruments
1 2.7 mm Tap Screw Tap PL-ELT1027 15 .045" x 6" ST Guide Wire* WS-1106ST
2 3.5 mm Tap Screw Tap PL-ELT1035 16 .062 x 5.75 STT Guide Wire,
Titanium* WT-1606STT
3 Plate Tack PL-PTACK 17 .035 x 5.75 STT Guide Wire,
Titanium* WT-0906STT
4 2.5 mm Quick Release Hex Driver HPC-0025 18 Plate Holder Assembly PL-2030
5 3.5 mm Cortical Screw Bone Tap MS-LTT35 19 Plate Bender, Large PL-2045
6 2.7 mm Cortical Screw Bone Tap MS-LTT27 20 8" Bone Reduction Forceps MS-1280
7 3.5 mm x 5" Quick Release Drill MS-DC35 21 Targeted Drill Guide PL-CLAMP
8 2.8 mm x 5" Quick Release Drill MS-DC28 22 2.8 mm Drill Guide Cannula PL-28CLAMP
9 2.0 mm x 5" Quick Release Drill MS-DC5020 23 2.0 mm Drill Guide Cannula PL-20CLAMP
10 2.8 mm Long Quick Release Drill MS-LDC28 24 Tap Screw Angle Guide (20 degree) MS-TAG20
11 2.0 mm Long Quick Release Drill MS-LDC20 25 Large Cannulated Quick Release
Driver Handle MS-3200
12 2.8 mm Quick Release Steinman Pin MS-PIN28 26 3.5 mm Screw Driver Sleeve MS-SS35
13 2.0 mm Quick Release Steinman Pin MS-PIN20 27 Quick Release T-Handle MS-T1212
14 2.0 mm x 9" ST Guide Wire* WS-2009ST 28 Quick Release Handle MS-1210
*Also used as a K-wire
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
31
1
25
26 27 28
2
3
4
5
7
6
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
21
24
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
Ordering Information [continued]
32
Tray Components
Instruments
1 Periosteal Elevator MS-46212 6 2.8 mm/3.5 mm Thin Drill Guide PL-2196
2 6 mm–70 mm Depth Gauge,
2 mm Increments MS-9022 7 3.5 mm Locking Drill Guide MS-LDG35
3 15 mm Hohmann Retractor MS-46827 8 2.7 mm Locking Drill Guide MS-LDG27
4 Sharp Hook PL-CL06 9 Offset Drill Guide PL-2095
5 2.0 mm/2.8 mm Thin Drill Guide PL-2118
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
33
1 2 3 4 65 7 8 9
34
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
Ordering Information [continued]
Screws
2.7 mm Locking Cortical (Hex) Screws 2.7 mm Tap-Loc®  Screws
2.7 mm x 12 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-2120 2.7 mm x 36 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2736
2.7 mm x 14 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-2140 2.7 mm x 38 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2738
2.7 mm x 16 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-2160 2.7 mm x 40 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2740
2.7 mm x 18 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-2180 2.7 mm x 45 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2745
2.7 mm x 20 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-2200 2.7 mm x 50 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2750
2.7 mm x 22 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-2220 2.7 mm x 55 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2755
2.7 mm (Nonlocking) Cortical (Hex) Screws 2.7 mm x 60 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO2760
2.7 mm x 12 mm Cortical Screw CO-2712 3.5 mm Locking Cortical Screws
2.7 mm x 14 mm Cortical Screw CO-2714 3.5 mm x 12 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3120
2.7 mm x 16 mm Cortical Screw CO-2716 3.5 mm x 14 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3140
2.7 mm x 18 mm Cortical Screw CO-2718 3.5 mm x 16 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3160
2.7 mm x 20 mm Cortical Screw CO-2720 3.5 mm x 18 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3180
2.7 mm x 22 mm Cortical Screw CO-2722 3.5 mm x 20 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3200
2.7 mm x 24 mm Cortical Screw CO-2724 3.5 mm x 22 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3220
2.7 mm x 26 mm Cortical Screw CO-2726 3.5 mm x 24 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3240
2.7 mm x 28 mm Cortical Screw CO-2728 3.5 mm x 26 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3260
2.7 mm x 30 mm Cortical Screw CO-2730 3.5 mm x 28 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3280
2.7 mm x 32 mm Cortical Screw CO-2732 3.5 mm x 30 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3300
2.7 mm x 34 mm Cortical Screw CO-2734 3.5 mm x 32 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3320
2.7 mm x 36 mm Cortical Screw CO-2736 3.5 mm x 34 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3340
2.7 mm x 38 mm Cortical Screw CO-2738 3.5 mm x 36 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3360
2.7 mm x 40 mm Cortical Screw CO-2740 3.5 mm x 38 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3380
2.7 mm x 45 mm Cortical Screw CO-2745 3.5 mm x 40 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3400
2.7 mm x 50 mm Cortical Screw CO-2750 3.5 mm x 45 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3450
2.7 mm x 55 mm Cortical Screw CO-2755 3.5 mm x 50 mm Locking Cortical Screw COL-3500
2.7 mm x 60 mm Cortical Screw CO-2760
2.7 mm x 65 mm Cortical Screw CO-2765
35
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
Ordering Information [continued]
Screws
3.5 mm Tap-Loc® Screws 4.0 mm Cancellous Screws
3.5 mm x 36 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3536 4.0 mm x 12 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4120
3.5 mm x 38 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3538 4.0 mm x 14 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4140
3.5 mm x 40 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3540 4.0 mm x 16 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4160
3.5 mm x 45 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3545 4.0 mm x 18 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4180
3.5 mm x 50 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3550 4.0 mm x 20 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4200
3.5 mm x 55 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3555 4.0 mm x 22 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4220
3.5 mm x 60 mm Tap-Loc Screw FA-CO3560 4.0 mm x 24 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4240
3.5 mm (Nonlocking) Cortical (Hex) Screws 4.0 mm x 26 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4260
3.5 mm x 12 mm Cortical Screw CO-3120 4.0 mm x 28 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4280
3.5 mm x 14 mm Cortical Screw CO-3140 4.0 mm x 30 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4300
3.5 mm x 16 mm Cortical Screw CO-3160 4.0 mm x 35 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4350
3.5 mm x 18 mm Cortical Screw CO-3180 4.0 mm x 40 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4400
3.5 mm x 20 mm Cortical Screw CO-3200 4.0 mm x 45 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4450
3.5 mm x 22 mm Cortical Screw CO-3220 4.0 mm x 50 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4500
3.5 mm x 24 mm Cortical Screw CO-3240 4.0 mm x 55 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4550
3.5 mm x 26 mm Cortical Screw CO-3260 4.0 mm x 60 mm Cancellous Screw CA-4600
3.5 mm x 28 mm Cortical Screw CO-3280
3.5 mm x 30 mm Cortical Screw CO-3300
3.5 mm x 32 mm Cortical Screw CO-3320
3.5 mm x 34 mm Cortical Screw CO-3340
3.5 mm x 36 mm Cortical Screw CO-3360
3.5 mm x 38 mm Cortical Screw CO-3380
3.5 mm x 40 mm Cortical Screw CO-3400
3.5 mm x 45 mm Cortical Screw CO-3450
3.5 mm x 50 mm Cortical Screw CO-3500
3.5 mm x 55 mm Cortical Screw CO-3550
3.5 mm x 60 mm Cortical Screw CO-3600
3.5 mm x 65 mm Cortical Screw CO-3650
Acumed® Congruent Elbow Plating System Surgical Technique
36
References
1. Schemitsch EH, Tencer AF, Henley MB. Biomechanical evaluation of methods of internal fixation the distal